FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027

05-18-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101360398

#### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADE	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Conveyance Type
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Assignment License  Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme  Effective Date Month Day Year  12/23/1999  Change of Name  Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yes
Name Beverly J. Rowland and David E. Rowla	
Formerly	
X Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion United States
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Us, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
120 Rivet Street Northeast	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	[Munnacoto
Address (line 3) Rochester  City  Individual General Partnership	Minnesota  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	
0 JSHNBAZZ 00000018 1836587 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
40.00 QP 75.00 QP	
	approximately 38 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Mani Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assign nagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0927), Washington, D.C. 20503. See Oli Ignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO 1148 ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Refund Ref: 05/18/2000 JSHRBAZZ 0000093844

CHECK Refund Total:

\$45.00

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	epresentative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first	t Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Number	(612) 373-9818	
Name	Mark P. Kovalchuk, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Kovalchuk and Cutshall, P.	Α.		
Address (line 2)	412 Union Plaza			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	(tine 4) Minneapolis, Minnesota 55401			
Pages	Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 10			
Including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trac	demark Application Numb		Istration Number(s)	
		[1,836,587]	1,996,666 2,138,919	
		2,165.286		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties Involved. # 4				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 160.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
Deposit Account Number: #				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No				
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
MAK	K Kováretuk	WIL	12/30/99	
Name	of Person SignIng	Signature	Date Signed	

In re Trademark Registration of Beverly J. Rowland and David E. Rowland, United States citizens	) )
2011.	) ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION
Registration No.: 1,996,666	)
Registered: August 27, 1996	)
Mark: RESPONSEPLUS	)
Class: International 42	)
United States 100 and 101	)

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) )ss.
COUNTY OF OLMSTEAD )

WHEREAS, Beverly J. Rowland and David E. Rowland, United States citizens, of 106 Shady Lane, Jackson, Minnesota 56143, have adopted, used and are using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,996,666, dated August 27, 1996; and

WHEREAS, Us, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, of 120 First Street Northeast, Rochester, Minnesota 55906, is desirous of acquiring said mark, and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Beverly J. Rowland and David E. Rowland, United States citizens, do hereby assign unto the said Us, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, all right, title and interest in and

to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof, No. 1,996,666.

Beverly A. Rowland

David E. Rowland

Subscribed and sworn to before me this  $23r^{4}$  day of perminant 1999.

Notary Public

CHERYL A. M.LSON
NOTARY PUBLIC—MINNESOTA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-31-2000

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23rd day of December, 1999.

Notary/Public

CHERYL A. WILSON
NOTARY PUBLIC—MINNESOTA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-31-2000

-2-

In re Trademark Registration of Beverly J. Rowland and David E.	)
Rowland, United States citizens	)
	) ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION
Registration No.: 2,138,919	
Registered: February 24, 1998	)
Mark: RESPONSELINE	j
Class: International 42	, )
United States 100 and 101	, )

STATE OF MINNESOTA )
)ss.
COUNTY OF OLMSTEAD )

WHEREAS, Beverly J. Rowland and David E. Rowland, United States citizens of 106 Shady Lane, Jackson, Minnesota 56143, have adopted, used and are using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,138,919, dated February 24, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Us, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, of 120 First Street Northeast, Rochester, Minnesota 55906, is desirous of acquiring said mark, and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Beverly J. Rowland and David E. Rowland, United States citizens, do hereby assign unto the said Us, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, all right, title and interest in

and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof, No. 2,138,919.

Beverly J. Rowland

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of <u>December</u>, 1999.

Notary Public

CHERYL A. WILSON NOTARY PUBLIC—MININESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRED 1-31-2000

ESOTA David E. Rowland

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23" day of Mulmur, 1999.

Notary Public

CHERYL A. WILSON
NOTARY PUBLIC—MINNESOTA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-31-2000

In re Trademark Registration of Beverly J. Rowland and David E.	) )
Rowland, United States citizens	) ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION
Registration No.: 2,165,286 Registered: June 16, 1998 Mark: RESPONSE, Plus Design Class: International 9, 35 and 42 United States 21, 23, 26, 36 100, 101 and 102	•
STATE OF MINNESOTA )	
)ss.	
COUNTY OF OLMSTEAD )	

WHEREAS, Beverly J. Rowland and David E. Rowland, United States citizens, of 106 Shady Lane, Jackson, Minnesota 56143, have adopted, used and are using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,165,286, dated June 16, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Us, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, of 120 First Street Northeast, Rochester, Minnesota 55906, is desirous of acquiring said mark, and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Beverly J. Rowland and David E. Rowland, United States citizens, do hereby assign unto the said Us, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, all right, title and interest in

and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof, No. 2,165,286.

David

Ε.

Rowland

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2300 day of Manufer, 1999.

Notary Public

CHERYL A. WILSON
NOTARY PUBLIC—MINNESOTA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-31-2000

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 73rd day of Acember, 1999.

Notary Public

CHERYL A. WILSON NOTARY PUBLIC—MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-31-2000

-2-

Beverly J. Rowland and David E.	) )
Rowland, United States citizens	)
	) ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION
Registration No.: 1,836,587	)
Registered: May 17, 1994	)
Mark: ?UESTION	)
Class: International 9	)
United States 38	)

STATE OF MINNESOTA )
() ) ss.
(COUNTY OF OLMSTEAD )

WHEREAS, Beverly J. Rowland and David E. Rowland, United States citizens, of 106 Shady Lane, Jackson, Minnesota 56143, have adopted, used and are using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,836,587, dated May 17, 1994; and

WHEREAS, Us, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, of 120 First Street Northeast, Rochester, Minnesota 55906, is desirous of acquiring said mark, and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Beverly J. Rowland and David E. Rowland, United States citizens, do hereby assign unto the said Us, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, all right, title and interest in

and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof, No. 1,836,587.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23rd day of Occumber, 1999.

CHERYL A. WILSON NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-31-2000

David E. Rowland

Rowland

Subscribed and swgrn before me this 23ru day of

Notary

CHERYL A. WILSON NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-31-2000